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Via U.S. Mail and email: carl lane(@myfloridacfo.com

Captain Carl Lane

Bureau of Insurance Fraud

Division of Investigative and Forensic Services
400 N. Congress Ave., Suite 250

West Palm Beach, FL. 33401

Re: Report of potential insurance fraud in vielation of Florida Statute §817.234(1)(a)(1)
Dear Captain Lane:

This letter is to follow up on our telephone conversation of last week. The undersigned is
Peter M. Feaman, a member of the Florida Bar and a practicing attorney for almost 40 years,
having graduated from the University of Miami Law School in 1978. From 1983 until the
present, I have been living and practicing law in Palm Beach County.

--~ The Parties ---

A. My client is William E. Stansbury. He has been a Florida licensed insurance
agent for over 35 years. From 2004 to 2012 he worked for a small insurance agency owned 45%
by Simon L. Bemstein, 45% by his son Ted Bernstein and 10% by my client, William E.
Stansbury. In 2012, Mr. Stansbury became aware of some money practices that cost him over $2
million and he brought suit in the Circuit Court of Palm Beach County against Simon Bernstein,
Ted Bernstein and others. That suit is still pending. After the filing of the suit, Simon Bemstein
passed away and his estate, the Estate of Simon Bernstein, is still open in the Palm Beach County
Probate Court, Case No. 50 2012 CP 004391 NB IH. It is the conduct of the Personal
Representative of the Estate of Simon Bernstein (Robert Spallina), Simon Bemnstein’s son (Ted
Bernstein), and Simon Bernstein’s daughter (Pam Bernstein Simon) pertaining to potential
msurance fraud that compel my client and 1 to bring this information to your Bureau.
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B. Theodore (Ted) Bernstein is a son of Simon Bemstein and is a licensed life
insurance agent in the State of Florida. A copy of his Licensee Details is attached hereto as
Exhibit “1.”

C. Robert Spallina is a former attorney who was the Personal Representative of the
Estate of Simon Bernstein and was also Ted Bernstein’s personal counsel.

D. Pam Bernstein Simon is a daughter of Simon Bemstein and also licensed as an
insurance agent in Florida. A copy of Pamela Simon’s Licensee Details is attached as Exhibit
“2”'

--- The Acts Giving Rise To This Complaint ---

Simon Bemstein passed away on September 13, 2012. At the time of his death, Mr.
Bernstein personally owned a life insurance policy with Heritage Union Life Insurance Company
that had death benefit of approximately $1.7 million. The beneficiary of the policy was listed on
the records of the insurance company as:

Primary: Lasalle National Trust N.A. Trustee
Contingent: Simon Bernstein Insurance Trust dated 6/21/1995 (See See Exhibit “3,”
attached.)

 Lasalle National Bank (Lasalle) was the Trustee and primary beneficiary for this policy
that was issued in an employee death benefit plan for an Illinois based compeiny that Simon
Bemstein owned (S. B. Lexington, Inc.). This company was voluntarily dissolved on 4/3/1998
and the policy ownership was transferred to Simon Bemstein. Lasalle was taken over by Bank
of America in 2008. When contacted by Heritage, Bank of America disclaimed any interest in
the policy. Because the Primary Beneficiary was out of the picture, Heritage Insurance Company
looked to the Contingent Beneficiary, the Simon Bernstein Insurance Trust dated 6/21/1995 to
see if the Trust still existed. If the beneficiary of the life insurance policy could not be located,
the death benefit would then be payable to the Estate of Simon Bernstein.

It was at this point that the attempt to defraud Heritage Life Insurance Company began, in
violation of Florida Statute §817.234(1)(a), which states in pertinent part:

“A person commits insurance fraud punishable as provided in sub-section (11) if
that person, with the intent to injure, defraud or deceive any insurer: 1) presents or
causes to be presented any written or oral statement as part of or in support of a
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claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy ... knowing that
such statement contains any false, incomplete or misleading information
concerning any fact or thing material to such claim.”

On October 19, 2012, Robert Spallina emailed Pamela Bernstein Simon. In his email, Mr.
Spallina acknowledged that if the so-called 1995 Irrevocable Insurance Trust cannot be located,
the policy proceeds will be paid to the Estate. A copy of Mr. Spallina’s email of October 19,
2012 is attached as Exhibit 4.”

In response to that, Ted Bernstein emailed Mr. Spallina saying, “...we believe we have a
solution to the life insurance policy which provides the “desired result.” A copy of this email
trail is attached hereto as Exhibit “4.”

Thereafter, on October 23, 2012, Robert Spallina emailed the 5 children of Simen
Bernstein, including Ted Bernstein and Pam Bernstein Simon, where it is admitted that no one
could locate the 1995 “trust instrument” and he is making an “educated guess” that the
beneficiaries are the 5 children of Simon Bemnstein. He also states that “... we have a friendly
carrier and they are willing to process the claim without a copy of the trust instrument.” A copy
of this email is attached as Exhibit “5.”

On November 19, 2012, Robert Spallina states to Pamela Bernstein Simon in an email
that, “We are not responding to them (the insurance company) with the document from 2000. -
We discussed that and you are carved out under that document. We need to find the 1995 trust
ASAP.” A copy of this email is attached as Exhibit “6.,” THE 1995 TRUST WAS NOT AND
HAS NOT EVER BEEN FOUND, NEITHER THE ORIGINAL NOR EVEN A COPY
THEREOF.

Robert Spallina then, on behalf of Pamela Bemstein Simon and Ted Bernstein, makes a
patently false “Claimant Statement” to Heritage Insurance Company making a claim for the
policy death benefit and representing that he is the Trustee of the “Simon Bemstein Irrevocable
Insurance Trust.” A copy of the false Claimant Statement (6 pages) is attached as Exhibit “7.”

Thereafter, on December 6, 2012, Ted Bernstein, in an email, writes that, “There was an
exhaustive search for the original trust document from 1995, ... (and) we have not been able to
locate it.” At that point, some document was created to try to induce Heritage to “release
proceeds quickly.” A copy of this email is attached as Exhibit “8.” Heritage refused to release
the funds.
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In 2013, after Heritage refused to pay the claim without a Court Order, Ted Bernstein,

with Pam Simon’s support, filed a Breach of Contract lawsuit in Illinois where Ted Bernstein

identified himself as the Trustee of the very same Trust that Robert Spallina, only months earlier,

' had indicated that he was the Trustee of (as indicated in Exhibit “7”). Ted Bernstein and Pam

Simon knowingly, and with the intent to mislead Heritage Life Insurance Company, allowed
Robert Spallina to file the claim for the life insurance death benefit as its Trustee.

_ Ted Bernstein claims to be the Trustee of the 1995 Trust and has filed suit in Ilinois,
which suit is now pending in the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois.
Interestingly, the attorney representing Ted Bernstein and Pam Bernstein Simon in that action is
none other than Pam Simon’s brother-in-law, Adam Simon. This 1995 Trust is the same Trust
that both Ted Bemnstein and Robert Spallina acknowledged was lost and no one really knew what
the Trust said or who the Trustee was.

Not all of Simon Bernstein’s 5 children were going along with this scheme. Eliot
Bermnstein, Ted Bernstein’s brother, refused to join as a Plaintiff in the Illinois litigation and then
intervened, taking a position adverse to his siblings.

--- Motive ---

What is the motive for Ted Bernstein and Pam Bemstein Simon, licensed Florida
insurance agents, to try to deceive Heritage and get the policy proceeds payable to them? To
keep the money out of the Estate of their late father, Simon Bernstein. If the death benefit was
paid to the Estate of Simon Bernstein, Ted and Pam receive NOTHING, because Simon
Bernstein’s grandchildren, through another Trust, are the monetary beneficiaries of the Estate of
Simon Bernstein. If their attempt to get the money from Heritage Life Insurance Company had
succeeded, then Simon Bermnstein’s five children would have been able to split the death benefit

and Ted Bemstein and Pamela Bernstein Simon would have each received 20% of the $1.7 death
benefit. '

My reading of the statute does not require the perpetrators to succeed at their attempt to
deceive an insurer, only that they “present or cause to be presented any written or oral statement
as part of or in support of a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy ...
knowing that such statement contains any false, incomplete or misleading information
concerning any fact or thing material to such claim.”
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~ Thank you for your attention in this matter. If you have further questions or comments

whatsoever, feel free to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

PETER M. FEAMAN, P.A

<.~ SPeter M. Feaman
PMF/ik C) o
Enclosures




. Licengee Licensee erminated
jcenseg -

. avigator
Address Appaintment Appoiniment
Search Download Download Download . Download
Licensee Details

611172017

‘Demographic Information
Name of Licénsee; BERNSTEIN, TED STUART
License #: A020568
Business Location: BOCA RATON;FLORDJA
Types and Classes of Valid Licenses
T [ Ovgmallsuwe | Qualifyimg

L pate | Appolmment
J|LIFE INCL VAR ANNUITY & f :

R R N -
Types and Classes of Active Appointments

LIFE INCL YARIABLE ANNUITY; (09 1 4)

: Compa.ny Name ‘ Ongxg:%eIssue 'Exp Datef;. Type : County
;PRUCO ]NS ACE e ot e FPalm\
loveany O RO
LIFE INCL VAR ANNUITY & HEALTH(OZI 5

On :11 : 1 i Y
CompanyName j_.I$_§}1.$ﬂT§ TExp Date | Type ;Cmmty;

°F - | 1 ' . g
JSYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE COWANY i11(30/2016 f8/31/2019 STATEEPa]m ]

il - et ol Y TiiBeach
TAMERICO FNANCIALIIFBA}ID ! ' fPalm !

JANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY

1831/2016  {8/31/2018STATE:
ISTANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 5.5/2/2014 28/31/2018 smm}f alm.

SECURITY LIFE OF 'DENVER INSURANCE |

1 Palm
looveawy «___‘_13“_3‘{%010 '-8"?1’??1,?%4‘? JBeach |
':AMBRICANNAIION.ALH\ISURANCE ] , Palm
loveayy T [enee (wmstanp
LIFE(0216)

e
(Compamylame | ToweDate [P Pe| Tipe (Comty




Licensee Licenses Terminated

‘Licensee Details
6/11/2017
Demographic Information
Name of Licensee: SIMON, PAMELA BETE
License #; A243448
Business Location: CHICAGO,ILLINOIS
' Types and Classes of Valid Licenses
o Type . lovieiai Tevus Dats|Qualiting Appoiniment
INONRESIDENT LIFE(U816)  {0/4/1592 JgvES -
ONRESIDENT EEATTR(OB4O)//I02004 _ |vBS
Types and Classes of Active Appointments
NONRESIDENT LIFE(0816)
C"mpanyN"‘me —_— Igfjf;?jje ]éXPDf*fe-‘”‘ T”’e co ‘mt’
;E%ﬁ%@LL}FEmSMCE 102972014 ;10/31/2013._3131&13_ ;g“a:;f
%%EWCEANDW §10/29/201f<,_ i10/31/2o1s STATE g:fe"f
%ﬁgﬁgmm‘q‘mﬁj’@ o }7{39{2007_ ;?10/31/2017 COUNTY 1;321:2}1
%%%EENWCE B 7/30/2007 “ %10/31/2017'CDUNTY Sasasota |
égﬁgﬁ‘mmm Z7/30/2007 :10/31/2017 STATE Sczf‘ﬁtjf :

[PRUCO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY [1/182007 _ {[10531/2017|COUNTY [Broyacd
- [PRUCO LIFE INSUR ANCE COMPANY | 17182007 {10/312017|COUNTY Dede

iPRUCO LIFE INSU’RAN CE COI\&PANY 10/8/?:@09 : 10/31/2017, COUNTY! %ii’h ‘

FRUCO LIFE INSUR ANCE COMPANT 1/18/20(_)7 }10/;1/2017 stats, O

Soammree e B e SRy fmm— e,

|GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE s B PP R =y
|COMPANY OF AMERICA - [242013 1_”’31’_2(117 STATE donte
[PRINCIPAT, LIFE INSURANCE ; : IOutof |
lconpany I i ;10’3%"20}_7?“5[_ E - lstate |

AXA BQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE Tout of
looveaNy /12011 :10/31/2b(')17.STAI'E lotwte

PR e VAT S Tt | 1Y - S, .




" ¢/0 NATIONAL SERVICE ASSOC: L

Capliol Bankers Life

Capiod Bankers Lita lasurance Campany
Bot 19191

November 27, 1995 Gréentite, 5G29602-9121

"LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A,
AS SUCESSOR TRUSTEE

600 W, JACKSOM BLVD, SUITE 800
CHICAGQ , 1L 60661.

RE: SIKON BERNSTEIN
Pali<y #1009208

Oear Sir/Hadam:

The executed beneficiary change for the above mentioned
policy is as follows:

PRYMARY~LASALLE MATIONAL TRUST,N.A.
TRUSTEE

CONTINGENT-SIHON BERNSTEIN INS.
TRUST DATED 6/21/95.

This letter wil) serve as an endorsement to your palicy. .
PLEASE ATTACH THIS LETTER TO YOUR POLJCY.

Capiteo] Bankers Life Insurance Company is happy to be of service

§03-322-3142 2 409
FAY: 803-2994005

to you. If we can be of any further assistance, please feel free

to contact our offlce at 1-800-825-0003,

Sincerely,
C8L Service Center

Amembet olihe tenh Amesican Lilé ALsutoncs Company

Facky ol Companies

TS006467
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‘Robert Spalling _ -
From: . Ted Bemstein [themnstein@lifeinsurancecoricepts.comj
Sentr Friday, Qctober 19, 20172 12:32 PM
To: . Robert Spaflina; Pam Simon :
Subject; RE: Updale
Robert,

Weé believe we have a solution to the life insurance policy which provides the desingé result,
We would lika to discuss this with you. at your éarliest converdence. Until we have this
Conversation, please do not procesy anything further with the insurance company as we, Would
like to aveid any unnecessary confusion for them. Pam, her husband Scootiér, and T would Yike
to have this initial conversation with you, '

Let me know what 15 good for you and T can coordinate with Pam and Scooter.

Take care.,.

~~-~-Original Message-~---

From: Robert Spallina [mailto:r‘spal_'lina@t'eschers,pallina.comJ
Sent; Friday, October 19, 2012 7:19 AW

To: Pam Simon '
C¢: Ted Bernstedin
Subjéct: Re: Update

Pam - My office is processing the claim as your father was the owner of the policy and the
proceeds will likely be paid to the estate in the absence of finding the trust. As T
mentioned préviously there was a discussion with the carpier ahaut possibly using the 2008
trust (the one you are carved out of but would be split s ways according to Ted) but I'm not
sire that we will achieve that result. 11788 on Tuesday your time is my unch hour. I am out
of the office all day and will reach out to you on Monday as my calendar is fairly packed

Next week and @ status call will have to be later in the day sometime next week, Have a nice
weekend. . v

Sent from my iPhone
On Oct 19, 2012, at 6:32 AM, "Pam Simon" <pambsimon@ue. com> wrote:

> Hi Robert - I have the ss4 on the 1995 irrevecable trust so we should be zble to take care
of getting the payment. TF yob already have the death claim package from the carrier can you
overnight it to e and we will take cabe of the payout? If you don't have ‘the packagé, can
you send me an original death certificate and I will request it from the carrdery

> Also, wé woyld like to do a Family status call Tuesday at 13 am

> chicago time. Pls let us know if that works for you? Have a nice

> wegkend - Pam Simon '

>

> Thanks

> Pam

5 .

> On Oct 15, 2612, at 18:12 AM, Robert Spallipa <rspallina@tescherspallina.coms wrote:
S .

>> Call me now

>> .

>> --~--Original Message-----

>> From; Pam Simon [mailto:panbsimon@ne. com]




Eliot Bernstein o .

Subject: . " FW: Call with Robert Spallina tomorroW/Wednesday at 2pm EST

21 DN e e U VI e e T TN S e e T T TV T 4045 TVA T 4 T D Ay TS|t 3 T AT Ly ST~ AV e T e 10T e e

From' Robert Spallina [maiito:rspallina@tescherspallina.com
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 2:34 PM  ~

Tos Jiil Iantoru, Elibt Bernstein; Ted Bérhstein; Ted Bernstein; Pame{a Simon; Lisa Friedstein
Subject: RE! Call with Robert Spaliina tomorrow/Wednesday at 2pm EST

As discussed, | need the EIN'application and will process the claim. Your father was the owner of the policy and we will
need to prepare refeases given the fact that we do not have the trust instrument and are making an educated guess that
the beneficiaries are the five of you as a result of your mother predeceasing Si.- Luckily we have a friendly carrier and
they are willing to process the claim without a copy of the trust instrument. A call tegarding this is not necessary. We
have things under control and will get the claim processed expeditiously after we receive the form.

Thank you for your help.

Robert L. Spallina, Esq.

TESCHER & SPALLINA; P.A,

4858 Technology Way, Suite 720
Bocd Raton, Florida 3343
Telephone; 581-997-7008

Facsimile! 561-997-7308

E-mail: rspallina{@tescherspaliina.com

If you would like to |eam more about TESCHER & SPALLINA, P:A., please visit our webshe at www teschersoallina,.com

. Theuinformation contalned in this message is legally privileged and confidential information intended anly for the use of the
individual or entity named above. |F THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1S NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU
ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS.COMMUNIGATION IS
STRICTLY PRORIBITED. If you have received this communication in error please immadiately- notlfy us by &-mail or
telephone. Thank you.
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' N yor? - . N
Please have him send e the document for my review and cop¥ all. T'want to
make sure we have an agreement among a}] before I speak to the carrier,

From: Pam Simon [mailto:pambsimon@icloud.com]
Sent: Sunday, December 02, 2012 7:35 AM

To: Robert Spallina _
Ce: Ted Bernstein; Simon David Scooter; Simon Pam.
Subject; Re: Proceeds

Hi Robert - can you call Scooter as be has a copy of the docurnent you can -
circnlate for signatires to release the proceeds. 312-909-0369 Thx

© OnNov 19,2012, at 12:14 PM, "David (Scooter) Simon"
<dsimon(@stpcorp.com™> wrote:

May be available to achieve Si's interided results through waiver
and setilement apreement.

Please have M. Spallina call my cell phone 312 909 0369

On Nov 15,2012, at 1:11 PM, “Pam Simon"
<pambsimon(@icloud.com™> wrote:

Ts the 2000 trust an irrevocable trust?

OnNov 19, 2012, at 11:57 AM, Robert Spallina
<zspallina@tescherspallina.com> wrote:

We are not responding to them with”
the docurnent from 2000. We
discussed that and you are carved out
under that documnent. We need to
find the 1995 trust ASAP

From: Pam Simon
{mailto:pambsimon(@icloud.com}
Sent: Monday, November 19, 2012
121556 PM
To; Ted Bemstein

-* Ce: Robert Spallina
Subjeet: Re: Proceeds

Pls send the executed frust document
before u respond to heritage

2

TS004490




LAW OFFICES

' "TESCHER & SPALLINA, PA,

Boca VELAGE CORPORATE CEuTER |
4855 TENOLOGT WAY, SUITE 720

Boca Raton, Frowipa 33431
ATTORVEYS - Suppory STAEE
DonaLy R, TeSCHER TEL 561-997-7008 DI4ANE DUSTIN
Roorrr L, SrALLINg ' Faxy 561-997-7308 1OoMBERLY MoRAN
Tauren A GALVANL Tou. Free; §88-997-7008 StANM TESCHER
WWW.TESCHERSTALLINA, COM
November 1, 2012

V1A FEDERAYL EXPRESS

Clajms Department

Heritage Union Life Iasurance Company

1275 Sandusky Road

Jacksonville, IL 62651

Rer  Insered: Simon L. Bernstein
Contract Mo 1009208
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the Claimant's Statement for the above referenced policy, together with an
otiginal death cerlificate for the insured, Simon Bemstein. We are also enclosing a copy of Internal
Revenue Service Form 35-4, Application for Employer Identification Number for the Simon
Bernstein Irrevocable Insurancs Trust dated June 1, 1995, which {s lhe trust listed as beneficiary of
the abovereferenced policy. We will provide wiring fnstructions for-the trust bank account when you
have processed the claim, If possible, in lieu of a check. Finally, we are enclosing a copy.of the
obitvary for the decedent which was published in the Palm Beach Post. We are unable to locate a
copy of the original msurance policy, .

1 you have any questions with regard to the foregoing, please do nof hesitdte to contact me.

i # il

ROBERT E. SPALLINA
RLS/km

Enclosures

T5006456




CLATMANT STATEMENT
Heritage Union Life Insurance Company

Muiling Address
P.0. Box 1600
Jacksonville, TL. §2651-1600
Proof of Loss
Part]
72

‘The following items are required for all clzims:

.1

O An original éertified demth cerfilieate shom’ng~ the cause of death, Photocopies are not accepiable.
O The original policy or, if navailable, an explmation provided in Decedent Information section, space 5 of
this form,

O This cJaim form completed and signed by the dlainant(s),

1f the policy has been in fores for less then two years during the lifetime of the Insuted or if the policy has been
seinstated within two years of the Insured’s deatli, then we may perfomt  routine inguity joto the answers on the
application for the policy ot reinstatement application of the lapsed policy.

1F e death gecticred outside of the United States, We will require a Report of the: Death of an American Citizen -
Abroad.

Bpecial Instructions and additional requirements may apply.

* 11 the beneficiary is the Estate of the Tnsured, we will also require evidense of the court approved legal
representafive over the Estate.  Please provide the Tax ID number of the Estate of the Tosured.

s Ti the bemefitiary s a trust, we will also requite- 2 copy of the trust agreement and any amendmeis,
inelnding the signature page(s). Please note the Trustee Certification section of the claim form will also need
to be completed by all frustees. Please use the tmust’s name when complsting the Claimant Information
section of the claim form and provide the Tax ID number of the trust.

¢ 1I the beneficiary is 2 winor, we will require evidence of coutt appointed guardianship of the Minor's
Estate,

= If the poliey is collaterally assigned, we will require 2 Jetter from the collatera] assignee stating the balance
due under the collateral assignment, If the collateral assignee is 2 éorporation, please include a copy of the
corporate resolution verifying who is authorized to sign on behalf of the corporation.

» If the primary beneficiary(ies) is (are) deceased, we will vequire a death certificate for each’ deceased
beneficiary.

¢ Ifthe policy has a split dollar ag‘reemént assoeiated with it, we will requive a copy of said agreement.

» X the poliey fs subjpct to o Viatical or a Life Setflement transaction, and if the heneficiary fs a viatical
setflement provider, life setflement provider, the receiver or conservator of viatical or lfe settlement
company, a viatical or life financing entily, trustes, agent, secarities intermediary ot other representative.of a
viatical or life settlement provider oc m individual or entity which invested in this policy as a viatical or fife
settlement, please complete questions 19 and 30,

{ Other requirements roay be needed depending on the individual facts of the clain. The company will advise you if
other documentation is Teqmired. . )

CL GOI2F Lijfe Claimant Ststement No RAA 12/23/72011 Pagel

TS0064938
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Tor Residents of Alaska, Arizona, Nebraska, New Hampshire and Oregon: Any person Who
knowingly prosents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of 4 loss or benefit or Imowingly
presents false information in aa apphcanon for {nsurance may be guilty of'a crime and may be
subject to fines and cunﬁnemenr in prisom

For Restdents of Califoxnin: For your protection California law requizes the following notice to appear on this form.
Ay person who knowiagly presents a false or fraudulent elair for the payment of a loss is guilty of 2 crivee and may
be'subject to fines and confifiement i state peison.

Far Residents of Colorade: It is tmlawlul Lo knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading fauts o information
to an insurarice company for the purpose of defrauding or aflempting to defraud the company. Penalties may melude
intprisonmen, fines, deuial ofinsurance and eivil damages. Any Insurance company or agent of an insurance company
wha knowingly provides falss, mcompiete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimunt for the
purpose of dﬁﬁaudmg or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award
payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported. to the Calorado dmsu:m of insurance within the department of
regulatory agencies.

For Residents of Florida: Any gerson who knowingly and with intest to infure, defraud, or deceive any Insurer files

2 statement of ¢laim or an applicadon containing any false, incomplete; or misleading information is guilty of 2 felony
of the third degres.

For Residents of Kentugky, Ohio and Pennsylvania: Any person who knowingly & with intent to defraud any
{nsurance company of other person files an application for insurance or statement of elaim containing any materially
falsz information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto cornmils
a fraudulent insurance act, which is a erime & sobjects such person to riminal and eivil penatties. :

For Residents of Maing, Tennesses, and Washington: It is a2 cime fo knowingly provide false, incomplete or

misleading information (o aw msurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company, Penalties include
imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits.

For Residents of Minnescta: A persont who files a glaim with jotent to defrayd or helps commit a fraud agninst an
| insurerds gnilty of a crime..

For Resldents of New Iersey‘ Any person who knowingly filles a staternent of claxm containing any fa]s.. or
. misleading information is subject to cximinal and civil penalties.

TFar Residents of New Mexicos Azy person who knowingly presents a false or fmudulent claim for payment of aloss
or benefit or knowingly presents false information in ax application for insurancs is guilty of a crime and may be
 subject to civil fines and criminal penalties.

For Residents of New Yurk: Pleasz see the Signature section of this form.

For Residents of Puerto Rico: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presenis false information in
| an insurance request form, or who presents, helps or ‘ag presented a fraudulent claim for the paymsnt of a loss or
other benefit, or presents more than one ¢laim for the same damage or loss, will ncur a felony, znd uwpon convicton
will be penalized for each violation with a fine no less than five thousand (5,000) dollars nor rexe than ten thansand
(10,000) dollers, or imprisonment for a fixed term of three (3) years, or both penaltes. If aggravated ciremmstances
prevail, the fixed established hwprisonment may be increased to a maximum of five (5) year; if aftenudting
circumstances prevail, it may be reduced to a minfmum of two (2) years.

Tor Residents of ANl Othey States: Any person who ,.cuowinaly ‘presents 8 false og fraudulent claim for payment of a

loss or benefit or knowingly presemts false information In an apphcancn for insorance is guilty of 2. crime and may be
subject o fines and confimement in prison.

CL GO12F Lijfe Claimant Staccment Mo RAA 12/23/2011 . Page 2
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. . CLAIMANT STATEMENT
1. Name of Deceased {Last, Fiust Middle) 2. Lastd digits of Deceasel’s Savial |

- - . Security No: <
Bernstein, Simon /_eon 52
3, If the Deceased was known by any other narmes, such s roaiden name, hyphenated name, picknawme, derjvative
farm of first and/or middie name ot an alias, please provide-them below.

o Ts. Ifpolicy is lost or notavaxlable, please explain:
’ 1009208 Unalple L Locdly poli (13 3Qyerseld
6. Deceaged’s Date of Death 7. Cause of Death & ] Mowral T Acidentsl

ﬂ(?LUfa_/ OCLL J{J O Suicide D Homicide

4, Policy Nomber(s)

9 Ciarmmt\(n mé- (L smt,ust Mlddla) i tmst, p ease list Lm-:tnamc and comp cte rus(cc Ccmﬁcanon sc.cuon

Simon Gernstein I rrevoiciole Tnsorance Trost

10, Siveer Address 1L CILY 12, State and Zip 13, Daytime
. Thones Number
| 14. Pate of Birth 1S. Sociat Security or Tax J Numbex; 16. Relationship to Deceased
17. Lam fling Wis claim as: [} an individual who is named a3 & benefigiary under the policy

[ aTrustes of 2 Trust which js named 4s 2 beneficiaty under the policy
an Execior of Bstale which is named as a beneficiary under the policy
[ Other
18. Are you a U.S. Citizen? [ ] Yes [JNa
1"No” please list counbry of citizenship
i 19, Policies subject to Viatica} / Life Settlement transactions - Are you a viatical sefiement
provider, life settlernent provider, the seceiver or couservator of viatieal or life settlement | [ Yes
company, a vierical or lifv finangimg, entity, trustee, agent, securities inlermmediary or other

. representalive of a viatical or Jife ssttlement provider; vr an individual or entity which invested in |.[ ] No
. th]spohcy as & viati l or hfe settlemenl?
CIEN

=COmpIe 2N A5
20 Claimamt Nane. (Lzmt F\ret, Mlddle) i tru:; please list lmst rame and complete Trustee Certification section.

21{. Slreet Address 22, City 3.8t and Zip | 24- Daytime
Phone Number
25, Dale of Birth 26. Socisl Seeurity ar Tax JD Number 27. Relationship to Peceased

28.lam filing this claimas:  [] an individual who is named as o beneficiary wnder the policy
[ a Trustee of a Trust which is named as 2 bensficiary wudec the policy

[] an Bxecutor of Estate which is named as a heneficiary prdsr the palicy®

[ Other )

29. A.rayou 2 U.S. Citizen? (] Yes [ No-

Tf“No” please lisl country of citizenship

_ | 30. Policies subject to Viatieal / Life Settlement transactions - Are you a viatical seftlement
provider, life settlement pravider, the recsiver or comservator of viatieal or ife setement | [] Yes

company, A viatical or lfe financing entity, trusiee; ageni, securitfes fatermediary or other

representative of a viatical or life settlement provider; or an individua) ot entity whichinvested m | [J No

this palicy as a vintical or Iife'seltleinent?,

YOUR SIGNATURE.IS REQUIRED ON THE NE’{T PAGE.
CLGOIIF Life Claimant Skalémient Wo RAA 197232011 Page 3
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CLAIMANT STATEMENT

The pohcv may contmn one or mote sattlement options, such as Interest Payments Inshﬂmenfs for a Specifiad
Amount, Life Aupuity, Life Annuity with Perjod Certain, and/er Joint Life and Survivership Ampuity, You may
choose to receive o hwnp sum payment or another setilement option available i the policy vader which a claim is
made, For mote information, refer to the ophonu] methads of policy settlement provision in the poliey or contact us
at the mailing addréss noled on the fronrot the claim farm.

T you wish to select a suttloinent opu'nn, ploase indicals your settlement selection by nauw {not by muyber) on the
line below after you have carefully reviewed the options available in the policy. Availability of settlement opdons
are subjoet to the terms of the poliey. If you danot choos«, u settlerent option, we will send a lump sum sottlerment s
you.

Warne of Sefthement Opfion fram Policy

S e

Emigr e orm At A e SR EATRIO LA

To help fight the fonding of terrorism and money-launden'n activities, the WU.S. govemment has passed the USA
PATRIOT Act, which requires banks, inctuding our processing agent bark, to oblain, verjfy and racord {nformation
that idenlifies persons who engage in certain transactions with or throngh a bank.. This means that we will need to
verify the name, tesidontial or sirect address (no P.0, Bo\cs), date of birth and secial security number or other tax
identification number of al account owners.

the Internal Revenue Service (JRS). Under penalty of perjury, I certify that 1) the tax ID mumber above is correct (or
I am waiting for.2 number to be jssued to me), 2) I am not subject to backup withholding because (a) T am exempt
from backup withholding, ot (b) T have'nol been notified by the IRS that I am subject lo backop withhalding as a
result of a failure to repord all intetest or dividends, or (c) the TRS hag notified me-that T am no longer subject to
backup ¥ithholding, and 3) 1 am 2 U.S. person (including a U.S, resident alien). Please cross through item 2 if you
have been yotified by the JRS Lhat you sve subject lo backup withbolding because you have failed to report all
interest and dividends on your tax retorn,

TWe do hereby ‘make claim ta sznd msurance dec]are that the emswers recorded above Are complzte and tyue, and
agree that the furmshmg of this and any supplemiental forms do not constitute ah admission by the Company that
therev/as any insurance i force oni the Yift in question, nov 4 waiver ofits rights or defimses.

For Residents of New York: Any person wha knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or
other persan files an applicalion for insurance o statement of elaim containing any moaterially false information, or
conezals for the purpose of misleading, toformation conceming any fact materal thereto, commirs a fraudulent
insurance act, which is a ¢rime, and shall also be subjest to a ¢ivil penalty not to sxassd five thousand dollars and the
stated valug ofthe claim for each sich violation.

For Residents of AI} Other States: Seo the Fraud Information secton of this claim form,

' The ntexnal veytie Servic

ges not require your consent to any provision of this docnment ofher
| than the eeplifi

Equired to-avoid backap withholding,
ﬁ,,,,.w‘/gc,’ls/&um[f{‘ Z,[/// /./.,

P e 2
Thls information is s being col ected or this form vorsus 1RS fornr W-9 and will be vsed JSor sapplying information o

- Signature 0&Claimarg and Title Date
Sigmatiwe of Second Claimant, if any, and Title Date

CL GO12F Life Clainant Statermnent Wo RAA 1242342011 Page 4

TS006459




CLAIMANT STATEMENT

TRUSTEE CERTIFICATION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMLY IR A TRUST [S CLARVING BENEFITS.
Please include 2 copy of the st agieement, incinding the signature page(s) and any dmcndmmts

/We, the wndersigned trustec(s), roprosont and wamrant that the copy of the trust agreement, which we will provide
you putsuant to tis certification, is a true and exact copy of seid ngreement, that said agreement.is in full foree and
effect, mmd that- we have the authority to make this certification.

' Generation Skipping Transfer Tax Information - TI-HS MUSTRE COMPLETED FOR PAYMENT

J/We the undersigned, on oath, depotes and states as follows with xespsct to ths possible application of the
Generation Skipping Transfer (GST) tax to the death benefit payrent (Mark the appropﬁate jtem):

__ LThe GST tax does not apply because the death benefit is not included in Yhe dhbcdvnt)ﬁ estate for fedeml pstte
Y PUTpOSes;

_ 24 he GST tax does.ziot apply becrausé the GST wx exemption will offset the GST 1ax,
3.The GST tax dugs not apply because at Teast one of the trust beneficiades is not a “glipped” person.

__ 4.The GST tax does not apply because of the reasons sat forth in the sttached document (Please attach document
setting forth the reasons why yot believe the GST tax does not apply.)

5.The GST lax may apply. As a result, the death benefit paymient IS subject to withholding of the applicable
GST tax. Enclosed is the completed Schedule R-1. (Form 706) for subrnission to ‘the Iuternal Revenue

Service.
: Nawe of Trust ‘ . ‘ . -j Date of Trust
! , Simon Bernsten Trrevocapl Tnsutance Trust SeTe 10T
‘ Date of all Amendmenls ‘ Trust TaxID
i . ’ Number
i , z, , Lol T8 ) oo
; Printed N%) - v Signatire(s) 4 B
i . . Rebert L. Spallinoe - o
)
¢
d -
" CLGOI2F Lile Claimant Statenient Noﬁf;mm/zon , " pges

TS008460°. .




D
>

“Hi > His address is: el

TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A.
Boca Village"

Corporate Center 1

4855 Technology Way

Suite 720

Boca Raton, Florjda 33431

From: Pam Simon [mailto:psimon{@sipcorp.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2012 10:52 AM

To: Jll Jantom

Coe: Ted Bernstein; lisa.fiedstein@gmail.com; iviewit@ginail.com; iviewit@iviewil.tv
Subject: Re; Life Insurance - agreement

Thanks theo - will email 1 signed one today and fed x spallina - do uhave his address? |

On Dec 6, 2012, at 10:00 AN, "Jill Tantoni" <jilliantoni@gmail com> wiote:

Great. Thanks Ted for handling this|!

Ji

On Thy, Dec 6, 2012 at 8:58 AM, Ted Bernstein <tbemstein@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com>
wrote:

Hello,

Good news; the Herftage Union Life Insurance company is ready to make payment on the policy
that insured Dad, There was an exhaustive search for the original trust document from 1995,
which is the beneficiary of the policy owned by Dad. Since we have not been able to locate it,
the attached agreement will permit the insurance company to maks paymeit to a Trust account
that will then distribute the proceeds in equal paris (o the 5 of us, Robert Spallina recommended
that I distribute this document so it can be reviewed by each of ¥ou, signed and then it can be
subiitted 1o the carrier. Please sign the document where applicable. Then email to me the
signature page and Fedex the original to Robert Spallina’s office. Once we have all signatures,
the carrier should release proceeds quickly.

2
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“Trish Roth

il
From: Susan Johnson
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 4:35 PM
To: , carl.lane@myfloridacfo.com
Ce: Peter M. Feaman; G Dieterle; Jeff Royer; Trish Roth; Maryanne Koskey
Subject: Report of Potential Insurance Fraud
Attachments: letter to Captain Carl Lane with evidence package.pdf

Attached is a letter from Peter M. Feaman, Esquire.

Susan L. Johnson

695 West Boynton Beach Boulevard
Suite 9
Boynton Beach, FL 33436
Telephone: 561-734-5552
Facsimile: 561-734-5554
www.feamanlaw.com

Confidentiality: The email message and any attachment to this email message may contain privileged and confidential information, intended
only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this communication in error, please
immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this message.




